

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Ellen McGovern

Clinton Savings Bank Main: 888-744-4272

Cell: 508-523-3536

marketing@clintonsavings.com

CLINTON SAVINGS BANK ANNOUNCES THE PROMOTION OF MICHELE HAZELHURST TO ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT/BOYLSTON BRANCH MANAGER

CLINTON, Mass., (February 25, 2019) — Clinton Savings Bank (clintonsavings.com), a full service community bank, is proud to announce the promotion of Michele Hazelhurst to Assistant Vice President/Boylston Branch Manager.

Managing the staff, operations and business development at the Boylston branch, Ms. Hazelhurst will continue to develop and deepen the customer relationships by recognizing the needs of those in the community.

Ms. Hazelhurst has been with Clinton Savings Bank since May 2014. Her commitment to the Boylston community is stellar and recognized consistently by the town and local organizations.

"Michele Hazelhurst is respected for the level of excellence and integrity she and her staff provide. That reputation and experience has assisted with the growth of the branch and has led to this well-deserved promotion," said Nicole L. Martin, Vice President/Retail Sales Manager at Clinton Savings Bank.

About Clinton Savings Bank

Established in 1851, Clinton Savings Bank is among the oldest mutual community banks in Massachusetts. With more than \$570 million in assets and a broad range of financial products for consumers and businesses, Clinton Savings Bank has built a solid reputation in the communities it serves from six full-service branches in Berlin, Bolton, Boylston, Clinton, Sterling and West Boylston. For more information, please visit clintonsavings.com, Facebook, Twitter or Instagram.



Michele Hazelhurst AVP/ Boylston Branch Manager Clinton Savings Bank